



November 17, 2020

The Secretary, Listing Department  
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai - 400 001.  
Maharashtra, India.  
**Scrip Code: 500470/890144**

The Manager, Listing Department  
National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1,  
G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),  
Mumbai - 400 051.  
Maharashtra, India.  
**Symbol: TATASTEEL/TATASTLPP**

Dear Madam, Sirs,

**Newspaper Advertisement – Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020**

Please find enclosed herewith the newspaper advertisement for the financial results of Tata Steel Limited for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020 published in the following newspapers:

1. The Free Press Journal
2. Financial Express
3. The Indian Express
4. Navshakti
5. Loksatta

This is for your information and records.

Yours faithfully,  
**Tata Steel Limited**

**Parvatheesam Kanchinadham**  
Company Secretary &  
Chief Legal Officer (Corporate & Compliance)

Encl: As above

**TATA STEEL LIMITED**

Registered Office Bombay House 24 Homi Mody Street Fort Mumbai 400 001 India  
Tel 91 22 6665 8282 Fax 91 22 6665 7724 Website [www.tatasteel.com](http://www.tatasteel.com)  
Corporate Identity Number L27100MH1907PLC000260

**CORNERVIEW CONSTRUCTIONS & DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED**  
CIN: U45400MH2014PTC252468  
Regd. Office: Acme Ghar, 19, K.D. Road, Off V.M. Road, Vile Parle (W), Mumbai - 400 056  
Tel. : +91-22-67570000  
E-mail: cs@acmehousing.com Website: www.acmehousing.com

**Unaudited Financial Results for the half year ended 30th September, 2020**  
[Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Half Year Ended		Year ended
		30-09-2020	30-09-2019	31-03-2020
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	43,114,028	230,641,645	374,392,269
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(12,262,350)	(12,623,146)	(4,788,210)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(12,262,350)	(12,623,146)	(4,788,210)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(12,259,360)	(12,625,226)	(4,793,280)
5.	"Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]"	(12,259,360)	(12,625,226)	(4,793,280)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	100,000	100,000	100,000
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(20,649,439)	(16,222,025)	(8,390,079)
8.	Net worth	(20,549,439)	(16,122,025)	(8,290,079)
9.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	28,450,500	378,639,000	28,450,500
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	0	0	0
12.	"Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -"			
	1. Basic:	(1,226)	(1,263)	(479)
	2. Diluted:	(1,226)	(1,263)	(479)
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
14.	Debiture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-

**Notes:**  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly/annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half yearly/annual financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (URL of the filings).  
b) For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) (specify names of Stock Exchanges) and can be accessed on the URL (specify URL).  
c) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.  
\* Debt Equity Ratio not calculated in view of negative equity (Networth)  
\* Not Disclosed in view of Negative Networth  
d) # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.  
e) # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

**For and on behalf of board of Directors**  
**Cornerview Constructions & Developers Private Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Bhupendra Doshi**  
Director  
DIN : 07200063

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2020

**WEST CENTRAL RAILWAY**  
Civil Engineering Kota Division  
Tender Notice No.: W/623/15  
Date 12.11.2020

Sr. Divisional Engineer (Co-ordination), West Central Railway, Kota for and on behalf of President of Union of India invites following open E-tenders. S.No.:1, Tender No.:195/2020R, Description of work: KOTA-GGC Section-Drainage improvement work for LHS at LC No. 129, 140, 142, 143, 145, 150, 153, 155 & 157 under ADEN-SWM, Approx Cost: ₹ 2,15,02,138.31, Earnest Money: ₹ 2,57,500/-. Last date & Time of submission of tender: 15.30 Hrs. on date 08.12.2020, S.No.:2, Tender No.:196/2020, Description of work: NAGDA-KOTA Section-Subsidiary work with deep screening with BCM-29.162 Kms (UP/DN) including supply of Geo-grid & Geotextile & TSR(P)-10.240 Kms (UP & DN), Approx Cost: ₹ 4,92,38,501.65, Earnest Money: ₹ 3,96,200/-. Last date & Time of submission of tender: 15.30 Hrs. on date 08.12.2020 Note: Complete details are available in the E-tender notice uploaded on the railway website www.ireps.gov.in and also placed on the notice board of the Sr. Divisional Engineer (Co-ordination), DRM Office, West Central Railway Kota's office. Bidders will be able to submit their original/revise bids up to closing date and time only.

Sr. Divl. Engg. (Coordination)  
West Central Railway, Kota  
रेल यात्रा के दौरान शिकायत हेतु 138 पर एवं सुरक्षा हेतु 182 पर संपर्क करें।

**PUBLIC NOTICE**  
Our clients are negotiating with owner, Mr Kiran Munnalal Agrawal to acquire right, title & interest in respect of Flat no.26e, (hereinafter referred to as the said flat) admeasuring 935 sq.ft carpet area on 26<sup>th</sup> floor, of D wing of the residential towers to be named as Wintergreen to be constructed by CCI Projects Private Limited (erstwhile Entertainment India Private Limited) who acquired development right from Cable Corporation of India Limited via Development Agreement dated 10.02.2005 under Serial no. BDR-12-618-2005., on the land admeasuring 7953.86 sq mt which is part of the larger land admeasuring 1,18,399.78 sq mt bearing City Survey no.165, 163a/1, 163a/2 of Village Magalthane, situated near Western Express Highway, Dattapada Road, Taluka Borivali in the registration district and sub-district of Mumbai city and Mumbai suburban and registration district and sub district of Bombay city in the state of Maharashtra.

Any person/s having objections or claims of any nature whatsoever in respect of said flat by way of sale, exchange, inheritance, agreement, contract, mortgage, easement, gift, lease, tenancy, leave license, lien, charge, trust, right of residence, maintenance or otherwise are hereby required to make the same known in writing with supporting documentary evidence to undersigned, within 14 days from date of publication of this notice, failing which our clients will proceed to finalize the sale in respect of said flat.  
Dated this 14th day of November, 2020.

Sd/-  
**PAYAL SHETHIA & ASSOCIATES, ADVOCATE, HIGH COURT**  
C/104, Rahul Dream, Rahul Park, Near Mother Merry High School, Bhayander (E), Thane 104 105

**PUBLIC NOTICE**  
Notice is hereby given that the Certificate (s) for the under mentioned Equity Shares of the Company has been lost / misplaced and the holder of the said Equity Shares have applied to the Company to issue duplicate Share Certificate (s). Any person who has a claim in respect of the said Shares should lodge the same with Company at its Registered Office within 21 days from this date else the Company will proceed to issue duplicate certificate (s) to the aforesaid applicants without any further intimation.

Folio No.	Name of Shareholder	No. of Shares	Distinctive No. (s)	Certificate No. (s)
01687247	Mohammed Suhail Lokhandwala	80	1248271-1248350	12838
		80	289397050-289397129	57782
01687255	Razia Suhail Lokhandwala	80	1248351-1248430	12839
		80	289397130-289397209	57783

Name of Shareholder (s)  
Mr. Mohammed Suhail Lokhandwala  
Mrs. Razia Suhail Lokhandwala  
Dated : 14-11-2020

Name & Registered Office address of Company  
Hexaware Technologies Limited  
Bldg. NO. 152, Millenium Business Park,  
Sector - III, 'A' Block, TTC Industrial Area,  
Mahape, Navi Mumbai - 400710

**TATA**  
**TATA STEEL LIMITED**  
Registered Office: Bombay House, 24, Homi Mody Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 India  
Tel.: 91 22 6665 8282 • Email: cosec@tatasteel.com • Website: www.tatasteel.com  
CIN: L27100MH1907PLC000260

**NOTICE**  
Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter / six months ended on 30th September 2020 ₹ Crore

Particulars	Quarter ended on 30.09.2020	Quarter ended on 30.06.2020	Quarter ended on 30.09.2019	Six months ended on 30.09.2020	Six months ended on 30.09.2019	Financial year ended on 31.03.2020
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total revenue from operations	16,361.98	9,338.78	14,871.18	25,700.76	30,962.50	60,435.97
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	2,949.17	(505.44)	1,891.37	2,443.73	4,335.27	8,314.56
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	2,940.00	1,553.46	1,888.79	4,493.46	4,291.94	6,610.98
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	2,204.87	1,193.27	3,837.81	3,398.14	5,376.80	6,743.80
Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,221.19	1,207.44	3,759.84	3,428.63	5,249.27	6,094.93
Paid-up equity share capital [Face value ₹ 10 per share]	1,146.13	1,146.13	1,146.12	1,146.13	1,146.12	1,146.13
Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	-	-	-	73,416.99
Net Worth	-	-	-	79,020.99	76,091.94	76,838.12
Paid-up Debt Capital	-	-	-	18,029.50	12,296.78	13,066.91
Net Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	-	0.42	0.40	0.49
Basic earnings per share of ₹ 10 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	18.80	9.98	33.00	28.78	46.05	57.11
Diluted earnings per share ₹ 10 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	18.80	9.98	33.00	28.78	46.05	57.11

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter/ six months ended on 30th September 2020 ₹ Crore

Particulars	Quarter ended on 30.09.2020	Quarter ended on 30.06.2020	Quarter ended on 30.09.2019	Six months ended on 30.09.2020	Six months ended on 30.09.2019	Financial year ended on 31.03.2020
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total revenue from operations	37,153.99	24,288.51	34,579.18	61,442.50	70,526.29	139,816.65
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	2,205.10	(3,396.00)	27.02	(1,190.90)	1,830.03	3,520.33
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	2,248.26	(3,337.64)	(6.54)	(1,089.38)	1,812.47	(231.72)
Net Profit / (Loss) after tax from Continuing Operations	1,635.41	(4,609.17)	4,043.45	(2,973.76)	4,738.64	2,336.69
Net Profit / (Loss) after tax from Discontinued Operations	29.66	(38.96)	(741.14)	(9.30)	(722.30)	(1,164.23)
Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,274.55	(9,631.00)	4,483.11	(7,356.45)	4,871.34	5,655.29
Paid-up equity share capital [Face value ₹ 10 per share]	1,144.95	1,144.95	1,144.94	1,144.95	1,144.94	1,144.95
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) and Non controlling interest	-	-	-	-	-	72,742.95
Earnings per equity share (for continuing operations):						
Basic earnings per share ₹ 10 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	13.07	(38.64)	35.71	(25.57)	41.45	22.02
Diluted earnings per share ₹ 10 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	13.07	(38.64)	35.71	(25.57)	41.44	22.02
Earnings per equity share (for continuing and discontinued operations):						
Basic earnings per share ₹ 10 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	13.23	(39.01)	29.25	(25.78)	35.14	11.86
Diluted earnings per share ₹ 10 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	13.23	(39.01)	29.25	(25.78)	35.13	11.86

**NOTE:**  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated results for the quarter/six months ended on 30th September, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated results for the quarter/six months ended on 30th September, 2020 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com/www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.tatasteel.com).  
b) For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the NSE and BSE (www.nseindia.com/www.bseindia.com) and can be accessed on the URL (www.tatasteel.com).

**T V Narendran**  
Chief Executive Officer & Managing Director  
Mumbai: November 13, 2020

**Koushik Chatterjee**  
Executive Director & Chief Financial Officer

**TATA STEEL**

**PENINSULA LAND LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: 503, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Peninsula Tower-1, Peninsula Corporate Park, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013  
Phone: +91 22 6622 9300 Fax: +91 22 6622 9302  
Email: investor@peninsula.co.in Website: www.peninsula.co.in  
CIN: L17120MH1871PLC000005

**Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2020.**  
Rs. In Crore, except per share data

Particulars	Standalone					
	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
	30/Sep/20	30/Jun/20	30/Sep/19	30/Sep/20	30/Sep/19	31/March/20
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Revenue From Operations (Net)	17.19	28.89	29.48	46.08	64.64	224.07
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	(19.64)	(25.71)	(44.42)	(45.35)	(93.79)	(311.03)
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before Tax (after Exceptional items)	(18.87)	(20.81)	(194.31)	(39.68)	(260.36)	(439.11)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	(18.87)	(20.81)	(220.10)	(39.68)	(286.38)	(471.87)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(18.64)	(20.58)	(220.15)	(39.22)	(286.39)	(471.18)
Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 2/- per share)	55.90	55.90	55.90	55.90	55.90	55.90
Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) As Shown In The Audited Balance Sheet Of The Previous Year (Standalone basis)	-	-	-	-	-	51.26
Earning Per Share (of Rs 2/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Basic :	(0.67)	(0.75)	(7.88)	(1.42)	(10.25)	(16.90)
Diluted :	(0.67)	(0.75)	(7.88)	(1.42)	(10.25)	(16.90)

Rs. In Crore, except per share data

Particulars	Consolidated					
	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
	30/Sep/20	30/Jun/20	30/Sep/19	30/Sep/20	30/Sep/19	31/March/20
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Revenue From Operations (Net)	44.47	43.95	23.93	88.42	45.71	506.52
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	(29.66)	(32.95)	(68.42)	(62.61)	(127.13)	(542.34)
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before Tax (after Exceptional items)	12.82	(32.95)	(135.33)	(20.13)	(210.72)	(481.55)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	14.42	(31.14)	(147.70)	(16.72)	(223.00)	(509.23)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] attributable to Owners of the company	14.99	(30.78)	(147.94)	(15.79)	(222.03)	(453.33)
Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 2/- per share)	55.90	55.90	55.90	55.90	55.90	55.90
Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) As Shown In The Audited Balance Sheet Of The Previous Year	-	-	-	-	-	(20.89)
Earning Per Share (of Rs 2/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Basic :	0.53	(1.11)	(5.30)	(0.58)	(7.95)	(16.27)
Diluted :	0.53	(1.11)	(5.30)	(0.58)	(7.95)	(16.27)

\* The Company does not have any extraordinary item to report for the above periods.

**NOTE:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2020, filed with the stock exchanges under Regulations 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the said results are available on the websites of the stock exchanges (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the company (www.peninsula.co.in).  
2. The Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2020 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 12, 2020 in terms of Regulations 33 and 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Further, the same have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors**  
Sd/-  
Rajeev A. Piramal  
Executive Vice Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 00044983

Mumbai : November 12, 2020

**NRB BEARINGS LIMITED**  
CIN : L29130MH1965PLC013251  
Regd. Office : Dhannur, 15, Sir P. M. Road, Fort, Mumbai-400001. | Ph. No. 022-22664570/22664160 | Fax No. 022 22660412  
Website: www.nrbbearings.com Email: investor@nrbbearings.co.in

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2020**  
(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated							
	Quarter Ended 30.09.20		Quarter Ended 30.06.20		Quarter Ended 30.09.19		Half Year Ended 30.09.20	Year Ending 31.03.20	Quarter Ended 30.09.20		Quarter Ended 30.06.20		Half Year Ended 30.09.20	Year Ending 31.03.20
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Total Income from operations	18,966	6,079	18,890	25,045	39,685	75,196	19,767	6,280	19,297	26,047	40,535	77,595		
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,479	(2,271)	998	(792)	2,375	4,163	1,744	(2,424)	921	(680)	2,677	4,683		
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,479	(2,271)	998	(792)	2,375	4,163	1,744	(2,424)	921	(680)	2,677	4,683		
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	928	(1,290)	730	(362)	1,598	2,945	1,139	(1,426)	643	(287)	1,827	3,319		
5 Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax)	133	284	(24)	417	(146)	(479)	182	232	17	414	(218)	(555)		
6 Paid up Equity share capital (par value Rs 2/- each, fully paid)	1,938	1,938	1,938	1,938	1,938	1,938	1,938	1,938	1,938	1,938	1,938	1,938		
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per Balance sheet	-	-	-	-	-	43,959	-	-	-	-	-	-	43,752	
8 Earnings per share (before and after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 2/- each)														
Basic	0.96*	(1.33)*	0.75*	(0.37)*	1.65*	3.04	1.13*	(1.45)*	0.63*	(0.32)*	1.81*	3.31		
Diluted	0.96*	(1.33)*	0.75*	(0.37)*	1.65*	3.04	1.13*	(1.45)*	0.63*	(0.32)*	1.81*	3.31		

\* Not annualized

1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12 November 2020.  
2. The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Ind AS) Rules, 2015 prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.

**NOTE:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE http://www.bseindia.com, NSE http://www.nseindia.com and also on Company's website at http://www.nrbbearings.com/

<

# Results getting delayed due to Covid-19: DHFL

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA  
New Delhi, November 13

**DEBT-LADEN DEWAN HOUSING** Finance Corporation (DHFL) on Friday said there has been a delay in submitting results for the July-September period due to the coronavirus situation. The company is expected to submit the same by month end.

"In view of the COVID-19 pandemic situation, our offices are still working with thin strength, the company is not in a position to submit the audited standalone and consolidated financial statements for the second quarter/half year ended on September 30, 2020 within the time stipulated under regulation of Sebi," DHFL said in a regulatory filing.

The company shall, however, ensure to submit the financial statements for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2020 or before November 30, 2020, it added.

In a separate filing on the



progress of the corporate resolution process, DHFL said the 12th meeting of the committee of creditors (CoC) was convened on November 12, 2020 through video conferencing and was reconvened on November 13. The matters discussed in the meeting were on updates since the previous CoC meeting, discussion by the CoC on manner of distribution of proceeds and other resolution process-related matter, said the non-banking financial company.

DHFL is the first financial services company which has been sent to NCLT under the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code. The company is facing claims of ₹87,031 crore from financial creditors.

## Forex reserves at lifetime high

**FOREIGN EXCHANGE RESERVES** jumped by a massive \$7.779 billion to touch a lifetime high of \$568.494 billion for the week ended November 6, RBI data showed on Friday.

In the previous week ended

October 30, reserves had increased \$183 million to \$560.715 billion. In the reporting week, the jump in reserves was mainly on account of an increase in foreign current assets, a major component of the overall reserves. **PTI**

## GIC Re posts ₹230-crore net profit for Sept quarter

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA  
New Delhi, November 13

**GENERAL INSURANCE CORPORATION** of India (GIC Re) on Friday reported a net profit of ₹230.06 crore for the quarter ended September 2020. The state-owned insurer had posted a net loss of ₹595.44 crore in the corresponding period of the previous financial year.

Its gross premium during July-September 2020 grew to ₹10,651.50 crore, compared with ₹9,459.21 crore in the year-ago period, GIC Re said in a regulatory filing.

Net premium was slightly up at ₹8,846.07 crore, from ₹8,798.70 crore.

However, for the first half ended September of 2020-21, the insurer had a net loss of ₹327.42 crore, which narrowed as compared to ₹486.86 crore in H1 of 2019-20.

**Gross premium during July-September 2020** grew to ₹10,651.50 crore, compared with ₹9,459.21 crore in the year-ago period

Global scenario for the insurance industry for 2020-21 has shown weak trends due to the COVID-19 situation for most classes while benefitting a few. As compared to the first quarter of the current financial year, there was a growth in business volume during the second quarter, GIC Re said.

"GIC Re's financials for the half year ended September 30, 2020, have shown indications of positivity and signals turnaround in the near future. Investment income for the first half of 2020-21 has increased significantly. GIC Re's international business has shown a growth rate of 31%," the company said.

The company's gross premium income was ₹26,533.05 crore for first half of this fiscal, compared with ₹30,272.33 crore in the year-ago period. A comparison of the second quarter of this fiscal with the year ago shows an increase of 12.6%, it added.

Investment income grew to ₹3,910.17 crore for the half year, from ₹3,197.01 crore a year ago.

The GIC Re group includes subsidiary companies - GIC Re South Africa, GIC Re Corporate Member, London, and GIC Perestrakhovanie LLC, Moscow.

One International Center Private Limited (formerly Indiabulls Real Estate Company Private Limited)				
Registered Office : Plot No. 448-451, Udyog Vihar, Phase-V, Gurugram - 122016 (Haryana) Corporate Identity Number (CIN) : U70101HR2005PTC077759				
FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2020 STATEMENT OF PROFIT AND LOSS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2020				
(Rs. in millions)				
Particulars	Half year ended		Year ended	
	30 September 2020	30 September 2019	31 March 2020	31 March 2019
	Unaudited	Unaudited (Refer note 2)	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total income from operations	1,535.60	1,653.47	3,321.22	3,321.22
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, and exceptional items)	(25.85)	735.70	1,350.89	1,350.89
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(25.85)	735.70	1,350.89	1,350.89
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(3.09)	730.84	1,249.40	1,249.40
5. Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(3.09)	(4,753.06)	(4,234.50)	(4,234.50)
6. Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 per Equity Share)	38.34	38.34	38.34	38.34
7. Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	3,451.61	2,936.14	3,454.70	3,454.70
8. Net Worth*	3,489.95	2,974.48	3,493.04	3,493.04
9. Paid up debt capital / outstanding debt	29,252.44	24,394.04	29,579.16	29,579.16
10. Debt Equity Ratio**	8.38	8.20	8.47	8.47
11. Earnings Per Share (EPS) (EPS for the half years are not annualised) -Basic and Diluted (Amount in Rs.)	(0.81)	190.62	325.88	325.88
12. Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
13. Debt Service Coverage Ratio***	0.89	1.16	1.10	1.10
14. Interest Service Coverage Ratio****	1.09	1.43	1.36	1.36

\* Net worth = Equity share Capital + other equity  
\*\*Debt Equity Ratio = Debt/(Equity + Reserves)  
\*\*\*Debt service coverage ratio = Earning before depreciation, interest and tax/(Interest expense + Principal repayment)  
\*\*\*\*Interest service coverage ratio = Earning before depreciation, interest and tax/ Interest expense

**Notes to the Financial Results:**  
1 These financial results of One International Center Private Limited (formerly Indiabulls Real Estate Company Private Limited) ("the Company") for the half year ended 30 September 2020 have been approved by the Board of Directors ("the Board") at its meeting held on 13 November 2020. These financial results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standards as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.  
2 The unaudited figures for the half year ended 30 September 2019 have been prepared by the Company's Management but have not been subjected to audit or review.  
3 ICRAs has assigned the long-term rating of 'A-ve (Stable)' to long-term fund based borrowings of the Company.  
4 The above is an extract of the detailed format of half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half yearly financial results are available on the website of BSE (<http://www.bseindia.com>)  
5 The name of the Company was changed to 'One International Center Private Limited' from 'Indiabulls Real Estate Company Private Limited' as mentioned in 'Certificate of Incorporation pursuant to change of name' dated 24 June 2020 as issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.

**For and on behalf of Board of**  
Place : Mumbai  
Date : 13 November 2020  
Director

TARAI FOODS LIMITED						
REGD OFFICE: 13, HANUMAN ROAD, CONNAUGHT PLACE, NEW DELHI-110001. Tel No.: 011-41018839 CIN No.: L15142DL1990PLC039291 WEBSITE: www.taraifoods.com Email: grvnccs.tfi@gmail.com						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020						
		(RS. IN LACS)				
Particulars	Quarter ended	Preceding Quarter ended	Corresponding Quarter ended	Year ending	Year ending	
	30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	31.03.2020	31.03.2019
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1 Total income from operations (net)	94.4	52.2	79.6	299.5	239.3	
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	24.3	-12.6	8.1	-6.3	-13.3	
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	24.3	-12.6	8.1	-8.8	2860.9	
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	24.3	-12.6	8.1	-8.8	2860.9	
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	24.3	-12.6	8.1	-8.0	2850.9	
6 Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/-)	1536.41	1536.41	1536.41	1536.41	1536.41	
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve & Debit balance in Profit and Loss A/c as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	448.85	448.85	448.85	448.85	448.85	
8 Basic and Diluted EPS (NOT ANNUALISED)(after Tax, exceptional and Extraordinary charges)	0.16	-0.08	0.05	-0.06	18.63	
Basic:	0.16	-0.08	0.05	-0.06	18.63	
Diluted:	0.16	-0.08	0.05	-0.06	18.63	

**Notes:**  
1 The financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules issued there under.  
2 The above results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and were approved at the Board Meeting of the Directors of the company held on 13.11.2020.  
3 The company has its operations of manufacturing of fresh, frozen foods and vegetables and there is no segment to be reported as per IND AS-108  
4 Previous figures have been regrouped, reclassified wherever considered necessary to conform to the current period presentation.

**for TARAI FOODS LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
Dr. R.P. SINGH  
WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR  
DIN: 03615102  
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER  
PAN NO. AXRPS3807K  
Place: Rudrapur  
Date: 13.11.2020

INDIA FINSEC LIMITED							
REGD. OFFICE : D-16, 1ST FLOOR, ABOVE ICICI BANK, PRASHANT VIHAR, SECTOR-14, ROHINI, NEW DELHI-110085 WEBSITE: www.indiafinsec.com, EMAIL: indiafinsec@gmail.com, PHONE - 011-47096097							
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2020 (IND-AS COMPLIANT)							
(Rs. in lakhs)							
Sr. no	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended 30-Sep-20 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30-Sep-20 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-Sep-19 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-Sep-20 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30-Sep-20 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-Sep-19 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	4.86	24.61	111.74	442.86	780.44	440.39
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(34.09)	(38.57)	(77.02)	204.24	327.59	30.97
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(34.09)	(38.57)	(77.02)	204.24	327.59	30.97
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	(34.43)	(38.91)	(77.02)	141.94	327.59	22.92
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	7.48	(5.24)	(77.02)	183.85	361.26	22.92
6	Paid-Up Equity Share Capital	2,494.17	2,494.17	2,494.17	2,494.17	2,494.17	2,494.17
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)	1,923.67	1,923.67	1,992.25	2,376.98	2,376.98	2,161.38
8	Earnings Per Share (before & after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)						
	Basic:	(0.14)	(0.16)	(0.31)	0.57	1.31	0.09
	Diluted:	(0.14)	(0.16)	(0.31)	0.57	1.31	0.09

**NOTES:**  
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchanges websites i.e. (www.bseindia.com) and also available on the Company's Website www.indiafinsec.com.  
2 The aforesaid results were placed before and reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12th November, 2020.  
3 The consolidated results include those of the subsidiary Company viz. IFL Housing Finance Limited.

**For India Finsec Limited**  
Sd/-  
Gopal Bansal  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN:01246420  
Date :12.11.2020  
Place : New Delhi

**TATA**  
**TATA STEEL LIMITED**

Registered Office: Bombay House, 24, Horni Moddy Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 India  
Tel.: 91 22 6665 8282 • Email: cosec@tatasteel.com • Website: www.tatasteel.com  
CIN: L27100MH1907PLC000260

**NOTICE**

**Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter / six months ended on 30th September 2020** ₹ Crore

Particulars	Quarter ended on 30.09.2020	Quarter ended on 30.06.2020	Quarter ended on 30.09.2019	Six months ended on 30.09.2020	Six months ended on 30.09.2019	Financial year ended on 31.03.2020
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total revenue from operations	16,361.98	9,338.78	14,871.18	25,700.76	30,962.50	60,435.97
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	2,949.17	(505.44)	1,891.37	2,443.73	4,335.27	8,314.56
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	2,940.00	1,553.46	1,888.79	4,493.46	4,291.94	6,610.98
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	2,204.87	1,193.27	3,837.81	3,398.14	5,376.80	6,743.80
Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,221.19	1,207.44	3,759.84	3,428.63	5,249.27	6,094.93
Paid-up equity share capital [Face value ₹ 10 per share]	1,146.13	1,146.13	1,146.12	1,146.13	1,146.12	1,146.13
Reserves excluding revaluation reserves						73,416.99
Net Worth				79,020.99	76,091.94	76,838.12
Paid-up Debt Capital				18,029.50	12,296.78	13,066.91
Net Debt Equity Ratio				0.42	0.40	0.49
Basic earnings per share of ₹ 10 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	18.80	9.98	33.00	28.78	46.05	57.11
Diluted earnings per share ₹ 10 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	18.80	9.98	33.00	28.78	46.05	57.11

**Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter/ six months ended on 30th September 2020** ₹ Crore

Particulars	Quarter ended on 30.09.2020	Quarter ended on 30.06.2020	Quarter ended on 30.09.2019	Six months ended on 30.09.2020	Six months ended on 30.09.2019	Financial year ended on 31.03.2020
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total revenue from operations	37,153.99	24,288.51	34,579.18	61,442.50	70,526.29	139,816.65
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	2,205.10	(3,396.00)	27.02	(1,190.90)	1,830.03	3,520.33
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	2,248.26	(3,337.64)	(6.54)	(1,089.38)	1,812.47	(231.72)
Net Profit / (Loss) after tax from Continuing Operations	1,635.41	(4,609.17)	4,043.45	(2,973.76)	4,738.64	2,336.69
Net Profit / (Loss) after tax from Discontinued Operations	29.66	(38.96)	(741.14)	(9.30)	(722.30)	(1,164.23)
Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,274.55	(9,631.00)	4,483.11	(7,356.45)	4,871.34	5,655.29
Paid-up equity share capital [Face value ₹ 10 per share]	1,144.95	1,144.95	1,144.94	1,144.95	1,144.94	1,144.95
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) and Non controlling interest						72,742.95
Earnings per equity share (for continuing operations):						
Basic earnings per share ₹ 10 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	13.07	(38.64)	35.71	(25.57)	41.45	22.02
Diluted earnings per share ₹ 10 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	13.07	(38.64)	35.71	(25.57)	41.44	22.02
Earnings per equity share (for continuing and discontinued operations):						
Basic earnings per share ₹ 10 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	13.23	(39.01)	29.25	(25.78)	35.14	11.86
Diluted earnings per share ₹ 10 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	13.23	(39.01)	29.25	(25.78)	35.13	11.86

**Note:**  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated results for the quarter/six months ended on 30th September, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated results for the quarter/six months ended on 30th September, 2020 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.tatasteel.com).  
b) For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the NSE and BSE (www.nseindia.com/www.bseindia.com) and can be accessed on the URL (www.tatasteel.com).

**T V Narendran**  
Chief Executive Officer & Managing Director  
Mumbai: November 13, 2020

**Koushik Chatterjee**  
Executive Director & Chief Financial Officer

**TATA STEEL**

**RDB REALTY & INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED**

CIN: L16003WB2006PLC110039  
Registered Office: Bikaner Building, 8/1 Lal Bazar Street, 1st Floor, Room No.10, Kolkata-700001  
Phone : 033-44500500 ; Fax : 033-22420588  
email id: secretarial@rdbindia.com; Website: www.rdbindia.com

**EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020** (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter ended 30.09.2020	Half Year ended 30.09.2020	Corresponding Quarter ended 30.09.2019	Quarter ended 30.09.2020	Half Year ended 30.09.2020	Corresponding Quarter ended 30.09.2019
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total income from operations (net)	725.27	1,170.87	506.99	928.45	1,505.07	425.97
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	43.71	62.19	90.22	126.13	217.84	223.79
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	43.71	62.19	90.22	126.13	217.84	223.79
Equity Share Capital	1,728.34	1,728.34	1,728.34	1,728.34	1,728.34	1,728.34
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of 10/- each)						
Basic:	0.25	0.36	0.52	0.73	1.26	1.30
Diluted:	0.25	0.36	0.52	0.73	1.26	1.30
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of 10/- each)						
Basic:	0.25	0.36	0.52	0.73	1.26	1.30
Diluted:	0.25	0.36	0.52	0.73	1.26	1.30

**Note :**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) and on the company's website (www.rdbindia.com)

**FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD** sd/-  
**RAVI PRAKASH PINCHA**  
Director  
DIN:00094695  
Place: Kolkata  
Date: 13th November,2020

# TMC and GJM conspired to attack my convoy, says Bengal BJP chief

EXPRESS NEWS SERVICE  
KOLKATA, NOVEMBER 13



Dilip Ghosh

STATE BJP president Dilip Ghosh on Friday accused the members of the Trinamool Congress (TMC) and the Bimal Gurung-led faction of the Gorkha Janmukti Morcha (GJM) of hatching a conspiracy to attack him. Ghosh's comments came a day after stones were thrown at his convoy in North Bengal's Alipurduar district. The BJP leader told reporters, "The TMC has now joined hands with forces that it once branded

as anti-nationals. The ruling party has become desperate to win Assembly seats in Darjeeling Hills, and is also distributing money to increase its influence. Yesterday's attack was pre-planned. The police had the knowledge about it. There was no action on their part to prevent it." Ghosh said such attacks would not deter BJP workers

from organising movements against the state government.

"We are not scared. The TMC cannot stop our workers like this. We will continue to remain on the streets and ensure that people cast their votes freely next year. We will form the government in May if elections are held in a free and fair environment," he added. Referring to Prime Minister Narendra Modi's recent remark that "Maut ke khel se mat nahi mil sakta [a game of death cannot get you votes]", Ghosh said, "A day after the Prime Minister made this statement,

one of our activists was killed in Purba Medinipur district. Then my convoy was attacked. This is clear indication that the TMC is nervous to see the BJP's rise in Bengal and making attempts to throttle the democratic space."

Stones were hurled at Ghosh's convoy and black flags were shown in Alipurduar's Jaigaon area on Thursday. Ghosh was in the area to attend party programmes.

Several GJM activists were seen raising slogans against the state BJP chief and asking him to leave.

# TMC tries rapprochement with Suwendu but rebuffed

Minister accuses his party of neglecting Nandigram after Cyclone Amphan

EXPRESS NEWS SERVICE  
KOLKATA, NOVEMBER 13



Senior TMC leader Suwendu Adhikari

THE TRINAMOOL Congress (TMC) on Friday made an effort to normalise ties with state transport minister Suwendu Adhikari. But the dissident leader hit out at the party, claiming that no one from the TMC visited Nandigram in Purba Medinipur district after Cyclone Amphan in May caused massive destruction. The anti-land acquisition movement in Nandigram in 2007 propelled the party to power four years later.

On Friday, political strategist Prashant Kishor, who has been hired by the ruling party for next year's Assembly elections, visited Suwendu's home in Contai and reportedly met his father and MP Sisir Adhikari.

Suwendu was not at home and reportedly spoke to Kishore over the phone. Sources in the ruling party said Kishore offered Suwendu an important

party post. A close associate of the minister said, "Dada did not commit anything to Kishor, and he is not in the mood to minimise his differences with the party."

At a Kali Puja inauguration event in Nandigram, Suwendu said, "No one came to Nandigram after the cyclone. I have come running again and again, I have stayed by your side."

Mentioning the Bengali saying "Charaibeti, charaibeti [move on, move on]", the minister said,

"We will move forward with 'Charaibeti charaibeti'. No one can stop us."

Meanwhile, after the BJP's offer to Suwendu to join the party, state Congress chief Adhir Ranjan Chowdhury has asked those "facing problems within Trinamool Congress" to return to the Congress, which he called the "parent party".

In a tweet on Thursday, Chowdhury said, "Trinamool has no political identity. If anyone is facing problems within Trinamool, the doors of the Congress are open for him. If you return to our party, Congress has the ability to give you due respect."

On November 8, Chowdhury had said, "One cannot deny the contributions made by Suwendu Adhikari in the rise of Mamata Banerjee and her party. Singur and Nandigram movements were crucial in shaping what the TMC is today. In Nandigram, the Adhikari family played the most important role. But today no one

is remembering their valuable contributions."

At the beginning of the month, the BJP had invited the minister to join it. State BJP president Dilip Ghosh on Friday again urged disgruntled TMC leaders to join the saffron outfit.

The TMC initially accused the Opposition party of attempting to divide it, but lashed out at Suwendu at a "Nandigram 10s" rally on November 10. His Cabinet colleague Firhad Hakim alleged he was strengthening the BJP by opposing Mamata Banerjee.

Taking a dig at his party colleagues at separate rallies the same day, which were not organised under the TMC banner, the minister accused them of trooping into Nandigram only before elections. Adhikari has skipped recent Cabinet meetings, including ones held this week. On November 11, the government withdrew the security cover of three of his close associates.

# Nadda names BJP state in-charges, Muralidhar Rao told to handle MP

LIZ MATHEW  
NEW DELHI, NOVEMBER 13

BJP PRESIDENT J P Nadda has rejigged the organisation, giving responsibilities to the newly appointed office-bearers. P Muralidhar Rao, who was recently dropped as general secretary, was given charge of key state Madhya Pradesh.

Newly appointed general secretaries Tarun Chugh, CT Ravi and D Purandareswari, and the party's national vice-president Baijyant Jay Panda have been given charge of key states.

While Chugh has been given charge of Jammu and Kashmir, Ladakh and Telangana, Ravi, currently a minister in Karnataka, will handle party affairs in Maharashtra, Goa and Tamil Nadu, which goes to poll next year.

Purandareswari has been given charge of Chhattisgarh and Odisha. Panda has been given charge of poll-bound Assam and

Delhi. However, the surprise entry in the list is Muralidhar Rao, who was dropped from Nadda's team announced on September 26. But Rao has now been given charge of Madhya Pradesh, a crucial state for the BJP. Ram Madhav, also dropped from the party chief's team, has not been given charge of any state so far. Sources said Madhav may go back to the RSS. Dushyant Kumar Gautam, a Dalit leader among the BJP general secretaries, will be in charge of Punjab, Chandigarh and Uttarakhand. Former Union Minister Radha Mohan Singh, currently a vice-president in the organisation, will take care of party affairs in Uttar Pradesh. Sunil Oza, Satya Kumar and Sanjiv Chaurasia are secretaries in charge of Uttar Pradesh. Senior party leader Bhupender Yadav, who handled elections in Bihar and Gujarat, will continue to be in charge of these states. Nadda has also retained Kailash Vijayvargiya as the general secretary in charge of West Bengal, another

poll-bound state top on the party's priority list. Arvind Menon and Amit Malaviya have been named co-in-charge of West Bengal. Another senior general secretary Arun Singh, who has been handling Odisha, will now handle party affairs in Rajasthan and Karnataka. Union Minister V Muraliendharan, who has been handling Andhra Pradesh along with secretary Sunil Deodhar, has also been retained. Jharkhand and Arunachal Pradesh will be handled by Dilip Saikia, a new BJP general secretary.

BJP's national spokesperson Sambit Patra has been given charge of Manipur. This is the first time Patra has been given such a responsibility. Former party MPC P Radhakrishnan will be in charge of Kerala, which goes to election next year.

Vinod Sonkar, Kaushambi MP and former head of BJP's SC Morcha has been given charge of Tripura, and Balurghat MP Sukanta Majumdar has been given

charge of Sikkim.

Nalin Kohli has been entrusted with party affairs in Nagaland, M Chuba Ao will be in charge in Meghalaya, Mhonlumo Kikon in Mizoram and Nirmal Kumar Surana in Puducherry. A P Abdullakutty, the newly appointed vice-president from Kerala, will take care of party affairs in Lakshadweep.

Himachal Pradesh will be handled by Avinash Rai Khanna, Andaman and Nicobar Islands by Satya Kumar and Haryana by Vinod Tawde. Former Mahila Morcha chief Vijaya Rahatkar has been made in charge of UTs Daman, Diu, Dadra and Nagar Haveli.

The BJP chief also appointed Bhupender Yadav as general secretary in charge of Kisan Morcha, Gautam for Mahila Morcha, Arun Singh for OBC Morcha, Tarun Chugh for Yuva Morcha, Purandareswari for Minority Morcha, CT Ravi for SC morcha and Saikia for ST Morcha.

# BJP suspends ex-minister for anti-Rawat letter to PM

LALMANI VERMA  
DEHRADUN, NOVEMBER 13

THE UTTARAKHAND BJP Friday suspended former minister Lakhi Ram Joshi for "indiscipline", two days after he wrote to Prime

Minister Narendra Modi demanding the removal of Chief Minister Trivendra Singh Rawat.

State BJP president Banshi Dhar Bhagat also issued a show cause notice to Joshi, seeking a response within seven days. An unsatisfactory reply or the lack of one may

result in his expulsion.

Party state vice-president Devendra Bhasin said that action has been taken against Joshi for the letter. In the letter, Joshi referred to the Uttarakhand High Court's recent order for a CBI inquiry against Rawat, based on al-

legations of financial impropriety by a journalist. The Supreme Court has stayed the High Court order.

"The party has taken action against me out of frustration... I had written that letter because the HC's recent order... is very serious," Joshi said.

# Nitish meets Governor, tenders resignation; set to return as CM

PRESSTrust OF INDIA  
PATNA, NOVEMBER 13

DECKS WERE cleared on Friday for the formation of a new government in Bihar with Nitish Kumar, who is set to return as chief minister, handing over to Governor Phagu Chauhan the resignation of his ministry and the recommendation to dissolve the state Assembly, officials said.

The Governor accepted the resignation and asked Nitish to continue as the caretaker chief minister till the new NDA government is sworn-in.

Earlier, leaders all the four constituents of the NDA - the BJP, Nitish-led JD(U), former CM Jitan Ram Manjhi's HAM(S) and Vikassheel Insaan Party (VIP) - had met informally at 1, Anney Marg, the Chief Minister's official residence, where it was decided that all the newly elected NDA MLAs will meet on Sunday and formally elect Nitish Kumar as their leader.

"The meeting will start at 12.30 pm on Sunday, where all further decisions will be taken," Nitish had told reporters later. He had also said the current



Nitish Kumar hands over his resignation letter to Governor Phagu Chauhan, in Patna on Friday. ANI

state Cabinet will hold its last meeting in the evening where a decision on the dissolution of the assembly, the tenure of which expires on November 29, will be taken. "These formalities have to be completed before the formation of a new government," he

said. "The Cabinet's recommendations will be forwarded to the Governor, whose nod will be followed by other steps leading to the formation of a new government."

Speculation is rife that the BJP might push for an EBC or a Dalit as a Deputy CM.

# Scuffle at Cong office

Patna: The Congress on Friday declared its Bhagalpur MLA Ajeet Sharma as the leader of its legislature party in Bihar, while Rajesh Kumar Ram, who represents Kutumba, has been made the chief whip in the assembly.

A meeting to nominate the office bearers began before noon and continued till late in the evening with workers owing allegiance to different factions often indulging in fisticuffs and raising slogans against each other.

The announcement was made jointly by Chhattisgarh CM Bhupesh Baghel and Avinash Pande, senior leader and chairman of the party's screening committee for the recently-concluded Assembly elections, at the BPCC headquarters here.

According to a release issued by the BPCC, Kasba MLA Afaq Alam has been made the deputy leader of the CLP.

PTI

# Navy Chief visits naval air station on eve of Diwali

EXPRESS NEWS SERVICE  
NEW DELHI, NOVEMBER 13

NAVY CHIEF Admiral Karambir Singh visited the Andaman and Nicobar Command, the country's first joint theater command, on the eve of Diwali and met its troops stationed on the INS Baaz.

INS Baaz, a Naval Air Station located at Campbell Bay on the Greater Nicobar Island, is among most significant bases of the country's military owing to its location near the Malacca Straits. "The geo-strategically located Air Station, INS Baaz, overlooks critical International Sea Lanes" passing through the Indian Ocean Region, the Indian Navy said in a statement.

The airbase, the Navy said, "supports operations of a multitude of military aircraft, which enable surveillance over the Southern Bay of Bengal, South Andaman Sea,

Malacca Straits and the Southern Indian Ocean".

It also provides aid to civil authorities including for casualty evacuation, humanitarian assistance and disaster relief and search and rescue missions, and serves as a "supporting base for operational turn-around facilities of ships deployed in the Nicobar Group of Islands".

Singh was received by Lt General Manoj Pande, Commander-in-Chief of the Andaman and Nicobar Command, and was briefed on its operational preparedness and infrastructure aspects, including readiness in the prevalent security scenario.

During the interaction with the personnel, Singh "acknowledged their contribution in keeping the strategically important base operational at all times," the Navy said.

The Navy Chief met personnel from the Army, Air Force, Coast Guard, General Reserve Engineer Force as well as some civilians.

TATA  
TATA STEEL LIMITED  
Registered Office: Bombay House, 24, Homi Mody Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 India  
Tel.: 91 22 6665 8282 • Email: cosec@tatasteel.com • Website: www.tatasteel.com  
CIN: L27100MH1907PLC000260

NOTICE  
Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter / six months ended on 30th September 2020 ₹ Crore

Particulars	Quarter ended on 30.09.2020	Quarter ended on 30.06.2020	Quarter ended on 30.09.2019	Six months ended on 30.09.2020	Six months ended on 30.09.2019	Financial year ended on 31.03.2020
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total revenue from operations	16,361.98	9,338.78	14,871.18	25,700.76	30,962.50	60,435.97
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	2,949.17	(505.44)	1,891.37	2,443.73	4,335.27	8,314.56
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	2,940.00	1,553.46	1,888.79	4,493.46	4,291.94	6,610.98
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	2,204.87	1,193.27	3,837.81	3,398.14	5,376.80	6,743.80
Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,221.19	1,207.44	3,759.84	3,428.63	5,249.27	6,094.93
Paid-up equity share capital [Face value ₹ 10 per share]	1,146.13	1,146.13	1,146.12	1,146.13	1,146.12	1,146.13
Reserves excluding revaluation reserves						73,416.99
Net Worth				79,020.99	76,091.94	76,838.12
Paid-up Debt Capital				18,029.50	12,296.78	13,066.91
Net Debt Equity Ratio				0.42	0.40	0.49
Basic earnings per share of ₹ 10 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	18.80	9.98	33.00	28.78	46.05	57.11
Diluted earnings per share ₹ 10 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	18.80	9.98	33.00	28.78	46.05	57.11

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter/ six months ended on 30th September 2020 ₹ Crore

Particulars	Quarter ended on 30.09.2020	Quarter ended on 30.06.2020	Quarter ended on 30.09.2019	Six months ended on 30.09.2020	Six months ended on 30.09.2019	Financial year ended on 31.03.2020
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total revenue from operations	37,153.99	24,288.51	34,579.18	61,442.50	70,526.29	139,816.65
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	2,205.10	(3,396.00)	27.02	(1,190.90)	1,830.03	3,520.33
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	2,248.26	(3,337.64)	(6.54)	(1,089.38)	1,812.47	(231.72)
Net Profit / (Loss) after tax from Continuing Operations	1,635.41	(4,609.17)	4,043.45	(2,973.76)	4,738.64	2,336.69
Net Profit / (Loss) after tax from Discontinued Operations	29.66	(38.96)	(741.14)	(9.30)	(722.30)	(1,164.23)
Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,274.55	(9,631.00)	4,483.11	(7,356.45)	4,871.34	5,655.29
Paid-up equity share capital [Face value ₹ 10 per share]	1,144.95	1,144.95	1,144.94	1,144.95	1,144.94	1,144.95
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) and Non controlling interest						72,742.95
Earnings per equity share (for continuing operations):						
Basic earnings per share ₹ 10 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	13.07	(38.64)	35.71	(25.57)	41.45	22.02
Diluted earnings per share ₹ 10 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	13.07	(38.64)	35.71	(25.57)	41.44	22.02
Earnings per equity share (for continuing and discontinued operations):						
Basic earnings per share ₹ 10 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	13.23	(39.01)	29.25	(25.78)	35.14	11.86
Diluted earnings per share ₹ 10 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	13.23	(39.01)	29.25	(25.78)	35.13	11.86

Note:  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated results for the quarter/six months ended on 30th September, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated results for the quarter/six months ended on 30th September, 2020 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com/www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.tatasteel.com).  
b) For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the NSE and BSE (www.nseindia.com/www.bseindia.com) and can be accessed on the URL (www.tatasteel.com).

T V Narendran  
Chief Executive Officer & Managing Director  
Mumbai: November 13, 2020

Koushik Chatterjee  
Executive Director & Chief Financial Officer

TATA STEEL

TRACKING INDIA'S COVID CURVE

255 DAYS SINCE PANDEMIC BEGAN

CASES: 87,28,795  
RECOVERED: 81,15,580  
DEATHS: 1,28,668

TESTS: 12,31,01,739 | DOUBLING RATE: 135.85\*\*

KEY STATES TO WATCH	TOTAL CASES	SURGE IN 24 HOURS	7-DAY AVG GROWTH*	DOUBLING TIME**
Maharashtra	17,36,329	4,496	0.27%	263.22
Kerala	5,08,256	5,537	1.23%	58.38
Delhi	4,67,028	7,053	1.64%	43.80
West Bengal	4,20,840	3,856	0.96%	74.74
Karnataka	8,55,912	2,116	0.29%	251.12

\* Compounded Daily Growth Rate over last 7 days \*\* Calculated over 7-day growth

CASE FATALITY RATIO	POSITIVITY RATE	DAILY IN, DAILY OUT
7 DAYS EARLIER: 1.49 NOW: 1.47	7 DAYS EARLIER: 7.29 NOW: 7.09	DETECTED TODAY: 44,879 RECOVERED TODAY: 49,079

Deaths as a ratio of positive cases (in %); indicator of progress in averting deaths

Positives against number tested (in %); indicator of the spread of disease

Becoming sick vs recovering; more recoveries for 14 days may signal the peak

Data as on November 12, released by Union Ministry of Health, ICMR and states. Often daily numbers include data from previous days. As such, trends based on daily numbers are indicative, not definitive

epaper.indianexpress.com

VADILAL DAIRY INTERNATIONAL LTD. Regd. Office: PLOT NO. M-13, MIDC INDUSTRIAL AREA, TARAPUR, BOISAR, BOISAR MH 401506 IN T: 022-26252535; CIN: L15200MH1997PLC107525 Extract of the Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half-year ending on 30/09/2020

FLOMIC GLOBAL LOGISTICS LIMITED CIN: L51900MH1981PLC024340 Registered Office: 301, Span Land Mark 145 Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri East, Mumbai 400093 IN Telephone No: 0260-2432414, 2437160, 2437159/67312233

संघाच्या पथसंचलनाविरुद्ध हायकोर्टात याचिका वृत्तसंस्था/नागपूर कायद्यानुसार कारवाई केली जाईल, असेही स्पष्ट करण्यात आले होते.

कोंकण रेल्वे कॉर्पोरेशन लि. (भात सरकारचा एक उपक्रम) कॉर्पोरेट आयडेंटिटी नं. यु ३२२०१ एमएच १९९० जीओआय २२३७८८

पश्चिम रेल्वे अग्रिममत यंत्रांची देखभाल, री-फिलिंग आणि हायड्रॉलिक चाचणी निविदा नुमा सं. एम१३७/११ (२०१९-२०) दि. ११/११/२०२०. कामाचे नाव: मुंबई सेक्टर विभागाच्या अग्रिममत यंत्रांची देखभाल, री-फिलिंग आणि हायड्रॉलिक चाचणी.

TATA STEEL LIMITED Registered Office: Bombay House, 24, Homi Modji Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 India Tel.: 91 22 6665 8282 • Email: cosec@tatasteel.com • Website: www.tatasteel.com

टुलिव्ह डेव्हलपर्स लिमिटेड नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: क्र. २१/२२, "लोहा भवन", पी. डी. मेनो रोड, मुंबई-४०० ००९. कॉर्पो. कार्या: क्र. ५, सुब्रह्मण्य अँड कंपनी, १ ली स्ट्रीट, चेन्नई - ६००००६.

टुलिव्ह डेव्हलपर्स लिमिटेडसाठी सही/- अनुल गुप्ता संचालक डीआयएन: ०१६०२३२८ स्थळ: चेन्नई-६००००६ दिनांक: १३.११.२०२०

## करोनाकाळात 'आरटीओ'च्या तिजोरीत २ हजार ७२६ कोटींची भर

# वाहन नोंदणीतून ९० टक्के महसूल

लोकसत्ता प्रतिनिधी

मुंबई : टाळेबंदी लागू केल्यानंतर सुरुवातीच्या दोन ते तीन महिन्यांत प्रादेशिक परिवहन कार्यालयाचा (आरटीओ) महसूल पूर्णपणे थांबला. मात्र, गेल्या काही महिन्यांपासून वाढलेली वाहन नोंदणी आणि अन्य करांतून आरटीओच्या तिजोरीत २ हजार ७२६ कोटी रुपये महसूलाची भर पडली आहे. पैकी ९० टक्के महसूल हा वाहन नोंदणीतून मिळाला आहे. यंदा एप्रिल ते १४ नोव्हेंबरपर्यंत ७ लाख ६५ हजार २८९ वाहनांची नोंदणी झाली आहे. २२ मार्चपासून टाळेबंदी जाहीर होताच राज्यातील सर्व सेवा ठप्प झाल्या. नवीन वाहन खरेदी, जुन्या वाहनांचा कर, परवाना शुल्क, हस्तांतरण शुल्क इत्यादीतून आरटीओला मिळणारा महसूलदेखील पूर्णपणे थांबला.

### झाले काय ?

● टाळेबंदीच्या काळात सार्वजनिक वाहतूक बंद असल्याने अनेकांनी दुचाकी व चारचाकी वाहनांची खरेदी करण्यावर भर दिला. जून महिन्यात ६० हजार नवीन व जुन्या वाहनांची नोंदणी झाली. तर विविध वाहनांचा करही भरला जाऊ लागला. त्यामुळे आरटीओला २४८ कोटी रुपये महसूल मिळाला.

● जुलै महिन्यात वाहन नोंदणी १ लाख ७३ पर्यंत आणि ऑक्टोबर

महिन्यात हीच नोंदणी १ लाख ७५ हजार ४३७ पर्यंत पोहोचली. नोव्हेंबर महिन्याच्या १४ दिवसांत तर सव्वा लाख वाहनांची नोंदणी झाली. त्यामुळे एप्रिल २०२० ते नोव्हेंबरपर्यंत ७ लाख ६५ हजार २८९ वाहनांची नोंदणी झाली.

● रयातच ५२



हजार ९४३ परवान्यांचे वाटपही झाले. त्यामुळे या नोंदणीचे शुल्क व अन्य करांतून आरटीओच्या तिजोरीत २ हजार ७२६ कोटी ५१ लाख ३८ हजार रुपयांची भर पडली.

हजार ९४३ परवान्यांचे वाटपही झाले. त्यामुळे या नोंदणीचे शुल्क व अन्य करांतून आरटीओच्या तिजोरीत २ हजार ७२६ कोटी ५१ लाख ३८ हजार रुपयांची भर पडली.

एप्रिल महिन्यात राज्यात २१ हजार ५४० वाहनांची नोंदणी झाली होती. करोनामुळे मार्च महिन्याच्या अखेरीस ठप्प झालेली नोंदणी एप्रिल महिन्यात करण्यात आल्याने वाहन नोंदणी २१ हजारांपर्यंत दिसली. यातून ३४ कोटी

७९ लाख रुपये महसूल मिळाला होता. मात्र मे महिन्यात केवळ ५ हजार ७४२ वाहन नोंदणी झाली. टाळेबंदीत हळूहळू स्थितीला येताच वाहन खरेदी वाढली आणि नोंदणी वाढ होऊ लागली.

## मुंबईतील ११ टक्के रुग्ण करोनामुक्त

दिवसभरात ७२६ करोनाबाधित; १६ जणांचा मृत्यू

लोकसत्ता प्रतिनिधी

मुंबई : मुंबईतील करोनामुक्त रुग्णांची संख्या ११ टक्के इतकी झाली असून, सध्या केवळ १० हजार ७७ रुग्ण उपचाराधीन आहेत. शनिवारी ७२६ करोनाबाधित आढळले, तर १६ जणांचा मृत्यू झाला. करोनाचा संसर्ग आटोक्यात येत असल्याचे पालिकेच्या आकडेवारीवरून दिसून येत आहे.

**ठाणे जिल्ह्यात ५४३ नवे रुग्ण :** ठाणे जिल्ह्यात शनिवारी ५४३ करोनाबाधित रुग्ण आढळून आले. त्यामुळे एकूण रुग्णसंख्या २ लाख १९ हजार १११ वर पोहोचली आहे. दिवसभरात ६ जणांचा मृत्यू झाल्याने करोनाबाधित संख्या ५ हजार ५१५ इतकी झाली आहे.

रुग्ण दुपटीचा कालावधीही २४३ दिवसांवर गेला आहे. रुग्णवाढीचा दर ०.२९ टक्के असून, दर दिवशी एक हजाराच्या आत रुग्णांची नोंद होत आहे. मुंबईतील सर्व २४ विभागांत

दैनंदिन रुग्णांची संख्या घटू लागली आहे. तसेच बरे होऊन घरी जाणाऱ्यांची संख्या वाढू लागली आहे. शनिवारी ८५० रुग्ण बरे होऊन घरी गेले. तर आतापर्यंत ९१ टक्के रुग्ण

करोनामुक्त झाले आहेत. सध्या उपचाराधीन असलेल्या १० हजार ७७ रुग्णांपैकी ५९१९ रुग्णांना कोणतीही लक्षणे नाहीत. तर ३५०५ रुग्णांना लक्षणे आहेत. तर ७५७ रुग्णांची स्थिती चिंताजनक आहे.

मुंबईत दरदिवशी १० हजाराच्या आसपास चाचण्या केल्या जात आहेत. आतापर्यंत १६ लाख ७९ हजारांहून अधिक चाचण्या करण्यात आल्या आहेत.

## मुखपट्टीवरून पालिका अधिकाऱ्यांशी वाद

# 'त्या' भाजीविक्रेत्याला अखेर जामीन

लोकसत्ता प्रतिनिधी

मुंबई : मुखपट्टी न लावल्याने दंडाची मागणी करणाऱ्या पालिका अधिकाऱ्यांशी वाद घातल्याच्या आरोपाप्रकरणी अटकेत असलेल्या २० वर्षीय भाजीविक्रेत्याची सत्र न्यायालयाने जामिनावर सुटका केली.

करोनाच्या पार्वर्भूमीवर लागू केलेल्या टाळेबंदीमुळे तळागाळातील लोकांना मोठ्या प्रमाणात त्रास सहन करावा लागला असून, त्यातून उद्भवलेल्या परिस्थितीमुळेच ही

**झाले काय ?**  
आपण दंडाची रक्कम भरण्यासाठी तयार होते, मात्र अन्य दोघांचा पालिकेच्या अधिकाऱ्यांशी वाद झाल्याने त्यालाही अटक करण्यात आली, असा दावा कोरे याने जामिनासाठी अर्ज करताना केला. न्यायालयानेही त्याचे म्हणणे मान्य

घटना घडली असावी, असे न्यायालयाने त्याची जामिनावर सुटका करताना प्रमुख्याने नमूद केले. मुखपट्टीचा वापर आणि अंतर

केले. करोनाच्या पार्वर्भूमीवर लागू केलेल्या टाळेबंदीचा तळागाळातील लोकांना सर्वाधिक फटका बसला असून त्यामुळे उद्भवलेल्या परिस्थितीमुळे ही घटना घडली असावी. शिवाय कोरे याला कोणती गुन्हेगारी पार्वर्भूमीही नाही, असे नमूद करत न्यायालयाने त्याला जामीन मंजूर केला.

नियमांच्या पालनाबाबत कठोर अंमलबजावणीसाठी ३१ ऑक्टोबर रोजी पालिकेकडून विशेष मोहीम राबवण्यात आली होती. त्या वेळी

शिवाजी पार्क येथे जगदिशा कोरे हा युवक मुखपट्टी न लावताच भाजीविक्री करत असल्याचे त्यांना निदर्शनास आले.

पालिकेच्या कारवाई पथकाने त्याच्याकडे २०० रुपयांच्या दंडाची मागणी केली. त्यावेळी कोरे आणि अन्य दोघा विक्रेत्यांनी त्यांच्याशी वाद घातला आणि त्यांना धमकावले. त्यानंतर पालिकेच्या अधिकाऱ्यांनी १०० क्रमांकावर संपर्क साधून पोलिसांना बोलावले. त्यानंतर पोलिसांनी जगदिशासह आणखी एकाला अटक केली.

## जुन्या जनित्रामुळे आग!

अपेक्स रुग्णालयातील घटनेप्रकरणी अहवाल

शैलजा तिवले, लोकसत्ता

### अहवालात काय ?

मुंबई : मुलुंड येथील अपेक्स रुग्णालयात आग लागलेले जनित्र हे रुग्णालयाने जुने विकत (सेकंड हॅण्ड) घेतले होते. त्यामुळे बिघाड होऊन ते पेटले असण्याची शक्यता आहे, असे चौकशी समितीच्या अहवालातून निदर्शनास आले आहे. तसेच रुग्णालयाने अनधिकृत बांधकाम केल्याचेही उघडकीस आले आहे.

शहरातील वीजपुरवठा १२ ऑक्टोबरला खंडित झाल्यानंतर अपेक्स रुग्णालयातील अत्यावश्यक सेवा जनित्रावर सुरू होत्या. तांत्रिक बिघाडामुळे जनित्राने पेट घेतल्यामुळे वीजपुरवठा खंडित झाला. त्यामुळे रुग्णालयातील ३८ करोनाबाधित रुग्णांना इतर रुग्णालयांत पाठविण्यात आले. यातील गंधीर प्रकृतीच्या १२ रुग्णांना फोर्टिस रुग्णालयात पाठविले, परंतु या प्रक्रियेदरम्यान पांडुरंग कुलकर्णी (८२) यांचा मृत्यू झाला. तर दुसऱ्या दिवशी वरिंदर सिंग (५५) यांचा मृत्यू झाला.

या प्रकरणी चौकशी करण्यासाठी पालिकेने समिती नियुक्त केली होती. या समितीने अहवाल नुकताच सुपूर्द केला आहे. रुग्णालयात वापरात असलेले जनित्र हे जुने विकत घेतलेले होते. रुग्णालयातील सेवा या अत्यावश्यक असल्याने जनित्राचा दर्जा चांगला असणे आवश्यक होते. त्या दिवशी वीज जवळपास सात ते आठ तास नसल्याने जनित्र सुरू ठेवावे लागले. जुने जनित्र एवढा काळ सुरू राहिल्याने पेट जाणे शक्यते शक्यते आहे. रुग्णालयाने नवे जनित्र बसविणे आवश्यक होते, असे या अहवालात

● अपेक्स रुग्णालयातून फोर्टिसमध्ये पाठविल्यानंतर मृत्यू झालेले वीरेंद्र सिंग (५५) हे गंधीर अवस्थेत होते. त्यांना अधिक चांगल्या सुविधांसह फोर्टिसमध्ये पाठविणे शक्य होते. मात्र रुग्णालयाने ही सेवा दिली नाही, असे या अहवालात नमूद केले आहे.

● रुग्णालयात आढळलेल्या अनधिकृत बांधकामांतर रुग्णालयाने नर्सिंग होम कायदा अंतर्गत आवश्यक बाबींची पूर्तता केली आहे का, याची शहानिशा करण्यासाठी पालिकेकडून तपासणी केली जाणार आहे. यासाठीच्या सूचनाही देण्यात आल्याचे पालिकेच्या अधिकाऱ्यांनी सांगितले.

अधोरेखित केले आहे. अनधिकृत बांधकाम समितीच्या पहिल्या भेटीत रुग्णालयाने गच्चीवर शेड टाकून दोन ते तीन खोल्या अनधिकृतपणे उभारल्याचे आढळले, परंतु दुसऱ्या भेटीच्या आत रुग्णालयाने हे बांधकाम पाडले होते. त्यामुळे अनधिकृत बांधकाम केल्याप्रकरणी कारवाई करण्याचे समितीने सूचित केले आहे, असे पालिकेचे अतिरिक्त आयुक्त सुरेश काकाणी यांनी सांगितले. या समितीत 'टी' विभागाचे साहाय्यक आयुक्त किशोर गांधी, डॉ. प्रदीप आंग्रे आणि पेटला असण्याची शक्यता आहे. रुग्णालयाने नवे जनित्र बसविणे आवश्यक होते, असे या अहवालात

## नायर रुग्णालयात कलाकारांकडून रक्तद्रव दान

लोकसत्ता प्रतिनिधी

मुंबई : रक्तद्रव (प्लाझ्मा) दानाविषयी जनजागृती करणाऱ्या उदेशाने आता सिनेकलाकार पुढाकार घेत आहेत. अर्भनेता गुरमीत चौधरी आणि त्याची पत्नी देविना बॅनर्जी यांनी करोनामुक्त झाल्यानंतर शुक्रवारी नायर रुग्णालयात रक्तद्रव दान केले.

२००८ साली प्रसारित झालेल्या 'रामायण' या मालिकेत गाजलेली जोडी गुरमीत चौधरी आणि त्याची पत्नी देविना बॅनर्जी यांना ३० सप्टेंबरला करोनाची लागण झाली होती. बुरहा विलगीकरणाला काळ त्यांनी पूर्ण केला. करोनामुक्त झाल्यावर त्यांनी रक्तद्रव दान करणाऱ्याचा निर्णय घेतला. सिनेकलाकारांनी अशरीतीने पुढाकार घेतल्याचे त्यांचे चाहतेही रक्तद्रव दानासाठी पुढे येतील, असे रक्तपेढी प्रमुख डॉ. विकास कविरवर यांनी सांगितले. दरम्यान, नायर रुग्णालय आता राज्याच्या प्लांटिंग रक्तद्रव उपचार चाचणीमध्ये सहभागी झाले असून, यात २५ गंधीर रुग्णांना रक्तद्रव उपचाराही दिले आहेत, असे नायर रुग्णालयाचे अधिष्ठाता डॉ. रमेश भारमल यांनी सांगितले.



**खो-गो**

**खोकल्यावर अत्यंत गुणकारी गोळ्या व कफ सिरप**

- कोरडा खोकला
- घशातील खवखव
- घसा दुखणे

**ट्रायल पॅक ₹ 10/-**

**कफ सुटून घशाला त्वरीत आराम...**

॥ अहिल्या अयुर्वेदिक औषधालय, मुंबई ४२२ • HelpLine +91 8108130009 • www.khogo.in

**TATA STEEL LIMITED**

Registered Office: Bombay House, 24, Horni Mody Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 India  
Tel.: 91 22 6665 8282 • Email: cosec@tatasteel.com • Website: www.tatasteel.com  
CIN: L27100MH1907PLC000260

**सूचना**

**३० सप्टेंबर, २०२० रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही/सहा महिन्यांसाठी अलिप्त वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा**

₹ कोटी

तपशील	३०.०९.२०२० रोजी संपलेली तिमाही	३०.०६.२०२० रोजी संपलेली तिमाही	३०.०९.२०१९ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही	३०.०९.२०२० रोजी संपलेले सहा महिने	३०.०९.२०१९ रोजी संपलेले सहा महिने	३१.०३.२०२० रोजी संपलेले आर्थिक वर्ष
प्रवर्तनातून एकूण महसूल	१६,३६९.९८	९,३३८.७८	१४,८७९.९८	२५,७००.७६	३०,९६२.५०	६०,४३५.९७
कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर आणि अपवादात्मक बाबीपूर्वी)	२,९४९.९७	(५०५.४४)	१,८९९.३७	२,४४३.७३	४,३३५.२७	८,३१४.१६
कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक बाबीनंतर)	२,९४९.००	१,५५३.४६	१,८८८.७९	४,४९३.४६	४,२९९.९४	६,६९०.९८
कालावधीसाठी करोतर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	२,२०४.८७	१,९९३.२७	३,८३७.८९	३,३९८.१४	५,३७६.८०	६,७४३.८०
कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) (करोतर) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करोतर) धरून)	२,२२१.१९	१,२०७.४४	३,७५९.८४	३,४२८.६३	५,२४९.२७	६,०९४.९३
भरणा झालेले समभाग भांडवल (दर्शनी मूल्य ₹ १० प्रति भाग)	१,१४६.१३	१,१४६.१३	१,१४६.१२	१,१४६.१३	१,१४६.१२	१,१४६.१३
पुनर्मुल्यांकित राखीव वगळून राखीव						७३,४१६.९९
नेट वर्ध				७९,०२०.९९	७६,०९९.९४	७६,८३८.९२
भरणा झालेले कर्ज भांडवल				१८,०२९.५०	१२,२९६.७८	१३,०६६.९९
निव्वळ डेब्ट इन्विटी रेशो				०.४२	०.४०	०.४९
प्रत्येकी ₹ १० ची मूलभूत प्रति भाग प्रामाणी (अवार्थिक)-रुपयांत (अपवादात्मक बाबीनंतर)	१८.८०	९.९८	३३.००	२८.७८	४६.०५	५७.१९
प्रत्येकी ₹ १० ची सौम्यिकृत प्रति भाग प्रामाणी (अवार्थिक)-रुपयांत (अपवादात्मक बाबीनंतर)	१८.८०	९.९८	३३.००	२८.७८	४६.०५	५७.१९

**३० सप्टेंबर, २०२० रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही/सहा महिन्यांसाठी एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा**

₹ कोटी

तपशील	३०.०९.२०२० रोजी संपलेली तिमाही	३०.०६.२०२० रोजी संपलेली तिमाही	३०.०९.२०१९ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही	३०.०९.२०२० रोजी संपलेले सहा महिने	३०.०९.२०१९ रोजी संपलेले सहा महिने	३१.०३.२०२० रोजी संपलेले आर्थिक वर्ष
प्रवर्तनातून एकूण महसूल	३७,१५३.९९	२४,२८८.५१	३४,५७९.९८	६१,४४२.५०	७०,५२६.२९	१३९,८१६.६५
कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर आणि अपवादात्मक बाबीपूर्वी)	२,२०५.९०	(३,३९६.००)	२७.०२	(१,९९०.९०)	१,८३०.०३	३,५२०.३३
कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक बाबीनंतर)	२,२४८.२६	(३,३३७.६४)	(६.५४)	(१,०८९.३८)	१,८९२.४७	(२३१.७२)
अखंडित प्रवर्तनातून करोतर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	१,६३५.४९	(४,०६९.९७)	४,७३३.४५	(२,९७३.७६)	४,७३८.६४	२,३३६.६९
खंडित प्रवर्तनातून करोतर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	२,९६६	(३८.९६)	(७४१.९४)	(९.३०)	(७२२.३०)	(१,९६४.२३)
कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) (करोतर) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करोतर) धरून)	२,२७४.५५	(९,६३१.००)	४,४८३.९९	(७,३५६.४५)	४,८७९.३४	५,६५५.२९
भरणा झालेले समभाग भांडवल (दर्शनी मूल्य ₹ १० प्रति भाग)	१,१४४.९५	१,१४४.९५	१,१४४.९४	१,१४४.९५	१,१४४.९४	१,१४४.९५
राखीव (पुनर्मुल्यांकित राखीव वगळून) आणि अनिवंजक व्याज प्रति समभाग प्रामाणी (अखंडित प्रवर्तनासाठी) :						७२,७४२.९५
प्रत्येकी ₹ १० ची मूलभूत प्रति भाग प्रामाणी (अवार्थिक)-रुपयांत (अपवादात्मक बाबीनंतर)	१३.०७	(३८.६४)	३५.७९	(२५.५७)	४९.४५	२२.०२
प्रत्येकी ₹ १० ची सौम्यिकृत प्रति भाग प्रामाणी (अवार्थिक)-रुपयांत (अपवादात्मक बाबीनंतर)	१३.०७	(३८.६४)	३५.७९	(२५.५७)	४९.४४	२२.०२
प्रति समभाग प्रामाणी (अखंडित आणि खंडित प्रवर्तनासाठी) :						
प्रत्येकी ₹ १० ची मूलभूत प्रति भाग प्रामाणी (अवार्थिक)-रुपयांत (अपवादात्मक बाबीनंतर)	१३.२३	(३९.०९)	२९.२५	(२५.७८)	३५.१४	११.८६
प्रत्येकी ₹ १० ची सौम्यिकृत प्रति भाग प्रामाणी (अवार्थिक)-रुपयांत (अपवादात्मक बाबीनंतर)	१३.२३	(३९.०९)	२९.२५	(२५.७८)	३५.१३	११.८६

**टीप :**  
ए) सेबी (लिस्टिंग अँड अदर डिस्कलोजर रिकायमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजेसमध्ये सादर केलेल्या ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२० रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही/सहा महिन्यांसाठी अलिप्त आणि एकत्रित निष्कर्षांच्या तपशीलवार विवरणाचा वरील एक उतारा आहे. ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२० रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही/सहा महिन्यांसाठी अलिप्त आणि एकत्रित निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजेसच्या वेबसाईट्स (www.nseindia.com/www.bseindia.com) आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट (www.tatasteel.com) वर उपलब्ध आहे.

बी) सेबी (लिस्टिंग अँड अदर डिस्कलोजर रिकायमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ५२(४) च्या पोट-खंड (ए), (बी), (डी) व (ई) मध्ये उल्लेख केलेल्या बाबींसाठी महत्वाची माहिती एनएसई आणि बीएसई (www.nseindia.com/www.bseindia.com) येथे उपड केली आहे आणि ती युआरएल (www.tatasteel.com) येथे पाहता येईल.

टी. व्ही. नरेंद्रन  
मुख्य कार्यकारी अधिकारी आणि  
व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक

मुंबई, १३ नोव्हेंबर, २०२०

**mep** INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPERS LTD.

CIN:L45200MH2002PLC136779  
Registered Office: B1-406, boomrang, Chandivali Farm Road, Nr Chandivali Studio, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400072  
Ph: +91-022 61205000 Email:investorrelations@mepinfra.com Website:www.mepinfra.com

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2020**

(₹ in Lakhs, except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Half Year Ended	Year to date
		30 September 2020 (Unaudited)	30 June 2020 (Unaudited)	30 September 2019 (Unaudited)	30 September 2020 (Unaudited)	30 September 2019 (Unaudited)	31 March 2020 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	35,665.99	23,725.80	57,521.62	59,391.79	1,20,392.98	2,19,612.67
2	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,591.98)	(3,877.03)	(2,416.23)	(5,469.01)	(7,120.01)	(30,949.66)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	(1,591.98)	(3,877.03)	1,063.19	(5,469.01)	2,644.83	(8,323.21)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Excetional and / or Extraordinary items)	(6,780.43)	(818.79)	1,983.96	(7,599.22)	2,533.65	(8,612.14)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period ( after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) ]	(6,786.71)	(824.94)	1,964.10	(7,611.65)	2,497.08	(8,